

Welcome to the Amity Regional School District No. 5 Facility Use Reservation Website

To submit a request for use of Amity Regional School District No. 5 Facilities, please click on the link below.

CommunityUser (https://www.communityuse.com/default.asp?acctnum=475594626)



Instructions for accessing CommunityUser:

Click on the CommunityUser link and follow the instructions in the upper right hand corner. Once you become a community user, you may apply to use our facilities.

You will receive an email from SchoolDude when your event has been approved and activated. Please do not opt out of email notifications or you will not get our messages.

When space is available, individuals and community groups may apply to reserve District facilities. The requested times may not interfere with the Amity Regional School District No. 5 instructional programs, student athletics or activities and school-related groups.

We use a classification system to assign fees for community use.

Please note that not all rooms in a school are available for rent. We do not rent offices, science labs or special needs rooms. We are unable to provide rental equipment for facility rental events.

Questions regarding fees, invoices, policy and procedural issues should be directed to the Facility Use Team at 203-397-4817 or tracy.daigle@reg5.kl2.ct.us

For additional help, please view the following training videos:

Community Users Requesting Access

Community Users Submitting Facility Use Requests

Links to related documents:

- <u>Amity Regional School District No. 5 Use of District Use of Facilities and Equipment Policy</u>
- Amity Regional School District No. 5 Insurance Requirements
- Amity Regional School District No. 5 Facility Use Rental Classifications
- Amity Regional School District No. 5 Facility Use Fee Schedule Schedule

District Closures: When the district is closed for inclement weather, the facility use is cancelled.

Home <u>• About Us/Directions</u> • Schools • District • Parents & Students • Staff • Jobs • <u>Contact Us</u>

Nondiscrimination Policy

© 2016 Amity Regional School District No. 5, Published by Tracy Daigle

